
A RESOLUTION RELATING TO 
UNCOLLECTIBLE AMBULANCE 
CHARGES. 

) 
) 
) 

RESOLUTION NO. ~ 9 
for 1980 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS: 

That the accounts totaling $10,345.70 itemized and listed on the attached 

Exhibit 1W' made a part hereof, payable to the City of Lebanon for ambulance 

services rendered to the persons named on said Exhibit 11A11 be written off as 

uncollectible. 

Passed by the Council by a vote of 3 for and 0 

approved by the Mayor this IC)-th day of December, 1980. 

Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Recorder 

against and 



AMBULANCE ACCOUNTS TURNED TO COLLECTION FOR PERIOD 7/01/80 to 
11/15/80. 

ANDERSON, HERBERT 
BARKER, PATRICIA 
BAZE, FLOYD 
BEIER, JOHN 
BERRY, JOHN 
BODDA, CYNTHIA 
BROOKS, RICHARD 
BROWN, ROBERT 
CHOATE, JUDITH 
COOKSON, VERN 
CORDELL, ROCKY 
COUNTRYMAN, NIXIE 
CRITES, RALPH 
DANIELS, LEE 
DAVIS, LARRY 
DELEON, CAROL 
DICKENSON, RUSSELL 
ELLIOTT, LARRY 
ENDS, GERALD 
EUBANKS, FLOYD 
FIELD, JUSTIN 
FISK, DOROTHY 
FRENCH, LYNETTE 
GARRISON, WILLIAM 
GIDDENS, MARY 
GRAY, DIANE 
HARER, KEVIN 
HILL, LAVERNE 
HOLBROOK, DELLA 
HOLDEN, LEOLLIE 
HOMEL, FRED 
HOOPER, LLOWANA 
HORNER, LEVITT 
HUNTER, JOHN 
KAMAREC, STEVEN 
KNEPPER, GAYLE 
KUEHL, ERWIN 
LINGO, JOSEPH 
LYNCH, DANIEL 
ODENTHAL, GEORGE 
ORTEGA, BILLY 
PARKER, ANTHONY 
PLOUVIER, CARL 
PROCTOR, GORDON JR. 
PRATER, JAMES 

183.00 
86.00 

149.00 
107.00 
116.00 

87.00 
85.00 
87.00 
88.00 
15.60 
82.00 

215.00 
208.50 
120.75 

78.00 
89.00 

224.00 
169.00 

87.00 
104.00 
143.00 
236.00 

39.00 
191. 00 
195.00 
105.00 
164.00 
144.00 
110.00 

76.00 
78.00 

190.00 
128.00 
390.00 
240.00 
245.00 
137.00 
255.00 

45.00 
160.00 

85.00 
197.00 

87.00 
32.78 
90.00 

RICKS, WANDA 
SANDERS, BUCK 
SCHMIDT, SANDRA 
SCHAFF, ELTON 
SCHOOLEY, ARTHUR 
SCHLUCKENBEIR, MATHEW 
SELLERS, CONNIE 
SHERMAN, CAROL 
SHERMAN, JACK 
SHERMAN, MARY 
SHERWOOD, LYNN 
SIRY, MILLARD 
SLACK, MARK 
SMITH, LEE 
SMOLINSKI, LARRY 
SOLOWAY, EILENE 
STUCKEY, DARRELL 
TACKITT, KEVIN 
TEETERS, GERALD 
WIENS, ALBERT 
WILLIAMSON, CHRISTINE 
YOUNG, JAMES 
TRETZ, ELTON 

259.00 
116.00 

74.00 
97.00 
93.00 

131. 00 
155.00 

68.00 
124.00 

68.00 
85.00 

309.00 
174.00 
575.57 
80.00 
80.00 
98.00 
88.20 

136.25 
339.00 
108.00 
92.00 

146.40 

9640.05 

OTHER ACCOUNTS - COLLECTION CANNOT 
BE PURSUED ACCORDING TO STATE LAW. 

CHAMBLESS, MARIAN 
CLARK, JOSEPH 
GRAY, ANNA 
IRWIN, HARRY 
JAYNE, BETTY 
MCGUIRE, SUE 
PARRISH, LEONE 
PHILLIPS, JOHN 
REGELE, ELIZABETH 
RICHARDSON, JOHN 
SEIBERT, ANNETTE 
WALLACE, HELEN 
WILSON, MARY 
ZERVAS, HARRY 

$ 9,640.05 

705.65 

TOTAL .. $10,345.70 

15.50 
105.00 

26.10 
90.60 

9.00 
53.00 
32.50 
9.00 

20.00 
73.50 
34.65 
85.00 
73.00 
78.80 

705.65 
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