A RESOLUTION RELATING TO UNCOLLECTIBLE AMBULANCE CHARGES.

RESOLUTION NO. 39 for 1980

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

That the accounts totaling \$10,345.70 itemized and listed on the attached Exhibit "A" made a part hereof, payable to the City of Lebanon for ambulance services rendered to the persons named on said Exhibit "A" be written off as uncollectible.

Passed by the Council by a vote of 3 for and 0 against and approved by the Mayor this 0 day of December, 1980.

muchael 7 Wheater

ATTEST:

Recorder A. Mag

ANDERSON, HERBERT	183.00	RICKS, WANDA	259.00
BARKER, PATRICIA	86.00	SANDERS, BUCK	116.00
	149.00	SCHMIDT, SANDRA	74.00
BAZE, FLOYD BEIER, JOHN	107.00	SCHAFF, ELTON	97.00
BERRY JOHN	116.00	SCHOOLEY, ARTHUR	93.00
BERRY, JOHN BODDA, CYNTHIA	87.00	SCHLUCKENBEIR, MATHEW	131.00
	85.00		
BROOKS, RICHARD BROWN, ROBERT	87.00	SELLERS, CONNIE	155.00
		SHERMAN, CAROL	68.00
CHOATE, JUDITH	88.00	SHERMAN, JACK	124.00
COOKSON, VERN	15.60	SHERMAN, MARY	68.00
CORDELL, ROCKY	82.00	SHERWOOD, LYNN	85.00
COUNTRYMAN, NIXIE	215.00	SIRY, MILLARD	309.00
CRITES, RALPH	208.50	SLACK, MARK	174.00
DANIELS, LEE	120.75	SMITH, LEE	575.57
DAVIS, LARRY	78.00	SMOLINSKI, LARRY	80.00
DELEON, CAROL	89.00	SOLOWAY, EILENE	80.00
DICKENSON, RUSSELL	224.00	STUCKEY, DARRELL	98.00
ELLIOTT, LARRY	169.00	TACKITT, KEVIN	88.20
ENUS, GERALD	87.00	TEETERS, GERALD	136.25
EUBANKS, FLOYD	104.00	WIENS, ALBERT	339.00
FIELD, JUSTIN	143.00	WILLIAMSON, CHRISTINE	108.00
FISK, DOROTHY	236.00	YOUNG, JAMES	92.00
FRENCH, LYNETTE	39.00	TRETZ, ELTON	146.40
GARRISON, WILLIAM	191.00		0640 05
GIDDENS, MARY	195.00		9640.05
GRAY, DIANE	105.00		
HARER, KEVIN	164.00		
HILL, LAVERNE	144.00	OTHER ACCOUNTS - COLLECTION CANNOT	
HOLBROOK, DELLA	110.00	BE PURSUED ACCORDING TO	STATE LAW.
HOLDEN, LEOLLIE	76.00		
HOMEL, FRED	78.00	CHAMBLESS, MARIAN	15.50
HOOPER, LLOWANA	190.00	CLARK, JOSEPH	105.00
HORNER, LEVITT	128.00	GRAY, ANNA	26.10
HUNTER, JOHN	390.00	CLARK, JOSEPH GRAY, ANNA IRWIN, HARRY	90.60
KAMAREC, STEVEN	240.00	JAYNE, BETTY	9.00
KNEPPER, GAYLE	245.00	MCGUIRE, SUE	53.00
KUEHL, ERWIN	137.00	PARRISH, LEONE	32.50
LINGO, JOSEPH	255.00	PHILLIPS, JOHN	9.00
LYNCH, DANIEL	45.00	REGELE, ELIZABETH	20.00
ODENTHAL, GEORGE		RICHARDSON, JOHN	73.50
•	160.00	SEIBERT, ANNETTE	34.65
ORTEGA, BILLY	85.00	WALLACE, HELEN	85.00
PARKER, ANTHONY	197.00	WILSON, MARY	73.00
PLOUVIER, CARL	87.00 32.78	ZERVAS, HARRY	78.80
PROCTOR, GORDON JR. PRATER, JAMES	3 / / X	□ "" \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	/ () • () ()
	90.00	•	705.65

\$ 9,640.05

705.65

TOTAL . . \$10,345.70